DISCLAIMER:

Thoroughbred race dates are subject to change. Tasracing may from time to time rescind, annul, alter or vary any such race dates.

Please check the Tasracing website for the latest information.

2YO 3YO 3YO 3YO&UP MAIDEN/ CLASS CLASS CLASS3 CLASS BM62 BM72 OPEN OPEN
MAIDEN MAIDEN DISTANCE FILLIES MAIDEN CLASS 1 1 2 5 SPRINT DISTANCE
7th  Wednesday TTC $50k 1200m LISTED $100k
" Luxbet Racing Centre 3YO Cup 1400m 1600m 1400m 1400m 1600m Conquering
=/ Launceston 1200m WFA 1400m
9th Friday DRC $25k
Luxbet All Weather oom 1150m 150M  1350m Golden Mile
Ta Devonport m m 1650m
14th  Wednesday TTC 1200m
.. Luxbet Racing Centre 1100m 1400 1200m 1400m 2100m  1200m  1400m
.7} Launceston m
16th Friday TRC $25k $25k
Luxbet Park Alexandra 1100m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1600m Winzenberg
Tw Hobart Plate 1000m Trophy 1100m
21st Wednesday TTC $25k 1400m LISTED
.. Luxbet Racing Centre 1100m 3YO Trophy 1200m 1200m 1600m 2100m $100k Tasmanian
./ Launceston 1400m Stakes WFA 1600m
26th  Monday DRC 1000m $25k
Luxbet All Weather 1150 1350m 1150m 1880m 1000m Sheffield Cup
Devonport m 1650m
JANUARY 2YO 3YO 3YO 3YO 3YO&UP MAIDEN/ CLASS CLASS CLASS3 CLASS OPEN OPEN
MAIDEN MAIDEN DISTANCE FILLIES MAIDEN CLASS 1 1 2 5 SPRINT DISTANCE
1st Sunday TTC $20K
1400m 1400m
Longford 1400m 1800m 1800m 1400m Lon?éc())rngup
6th Friday TRC LISTED $30k
Luxbet Park 1000m $100k Tasmanian 1200m 1600m 1200m 1600m  1100m Brighton Cup Qlty Hep
™ Hobart Guineas 1600m 2100m
11th Wednesday DRC $100k
Luxbet All Weather 1;‘282 1150m 1000m ]gggm ai H$025'1<1 somm Devonport Cup
Devonport y Hep 1880m
18th Wednesday TTC $30k 1200m
: Luxbet Racing Centre Alfa Bowl 1200m 1400m 1200m 1200m 1400m
1400m
- Launceston 1100m
22nd  Sunday TRC LISTED $100k $25k $50k
Luxbet Park 1000m Hobart Guineas 1100m 1600m 1100m 1600m Lady Lynette Summer Cup WFA
Hobart 2100m SW&P 1100m 2200m
25th  Wednesday TTC $30k 1200m $50k
... Luxbet Racing Centre 1200m Thousand 1400m 1200m 1400m 1200m Luxbet Stakes
./ Launceston Guineas 1600m WFA 1200m

2YO 3YO 3YO 3YO 3YO&UP MAIDEN/ CLASS CLASS CLASS3 CLASS OPEN OPEN
MAIDEN MAIDEN DISTANCE FILLIES MAIDEN CLASS 1 1 2 5 SPRINT DISTANCE
1st Wednesday TTC 1200m
. Luxbet Racing Centre 1100m 1400m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1400m  2100m
=/ Launceston
3rd Friday TRC $30k LISTED GROUP 3
gy LuxbetPark Carbine Club $100k 1100m 1100m  1200m  1600m  1100m $125k
Hobart 1100 Tasmanian Derby Bow Mistress
m 2200m 1200m
5th  Sunday TRC LISTED
Luxbet Park "E(T)(')EKD Lé‘:'ggko 1100m $100k Thomas ~ GROUP 3 $200k
Hobart . 1400m 2400m  1400m Lyons WFA HOBART CUP
Elwick Stakes Strutt Stakes 1400m
1100m 2100m 1400m 2400m
20K Open 1100m
15th  Wednesday TTC $50k $50k 1200m $25k
%) Luxbet Racing Centre Magic Millions Magic Millions 1400m 1400m 1600m  1200m Sydeston Night Cup
) Launceston 2YO 1200m 3YO 1200m 2100m
19th Sunday TTC LISTED GROUP 3
Luxbet Racing Centre $100k 1400m 2100m 1200m 1200m 1600m $125k
Launceston Tasmanian Vamos Stakes
Oaks 2100m 1400m
22nd Wednesday TTC GROUP 3 $200k
Luxbet Racing Centre LISTED LAUNCESTON CUP
Launceston $100k $30k $25k 2400m
. 3YO Classic 1200m 1600m 1400m 1600m 2400m Open Hcp
Gold Sovereign 1200m 1200m LISTED $7100k
1200m Mowbray Stakes
WFA 1600m
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DISCLAIMER:
Thoroughbred race dates are subject to change. Tasracing may from time to time rescind, annul, alter or vary any such race dates.
Please check the Tasracing website for the latest information.

TD TWILIGHT %) NIGHT

programme grid

2YO 3YO 3YO 3YO 3YO&UP MAIDEN/ CLASS CLASS CLASS3 CLASS BM62 BM72 BM82 OPEN OPEN
MAIDEN MAIDEN DISTANCE FILLIES MAIDEN CLASS 1 1 2 5 SPRINT DISTANCE
Sth - Sunday 1100m
Luxbet Park TRC  1000m 2100m 1100m 1400m 1600m  1400m
1400m
Hobart
8th Wednesday 1200m
+ Luxbet Racing Centre TTC 1200m 1200m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1400m 2100m
" Launceston
15th Wednesday TTC 1200m
§) [uxbot Racing Centre 1100m 1o C,G8E 1400m 2100m 1600m
1200m F&M
22nd Wednesday TTC
; 1400m 1200m
+ Luxbet Racing Centre 1100m 1200m 1600m APPRENTICE APRENTICES 1200m  1400m
“ Launceston 1400m SERIES ONLY
26th Sunday TRC
Luxbet Park 1400m 1100m 1100m 1400m 1600m 2100m 1100m
Hobart
29th  Wednesday TTC
¢, Luxbet Racing Centre 1200m 1 iggm 1600m ]iggm 1200m 1600m
) Launceston m m

Tasmanian Turf Club
(Longford)

Tuesday and Friday See Track Manager

Robert Hutchins

TRIAL START TIMES ARE 10.30AM . .
Tasmanian Racing Club

(Hobart)

Available each non raceday Tuesday and Friday on
request. Requests must be made prior to 2pm on
the preceding day to Tasracing.

Tasmanian Racing Club (Hobart)
Tasmanian Turf Club (Longford)
Tasmanian Racing Club (Hobart)

Devonport Racing Club (Spreyton)
Tasmanian Racing Club (Hobart)
Tasmanian Turf Club (Longford)

Tasmanian Racing Club (Hobart) Tue 24 January Noms close 9am Mon 23 January
Tasmanian Turf Club (Longford) Tue 31 January Noms close 9am Mon 30 January APRIL 2017 MAY 2017 JUNE 2017 JULY 2017
Wednesday 5 TTC Sunday 7 TRC Sunday 4 DRC Sunday 2 TTC
Tasmanian Racing Club (Hobart) Tue 7 February Noms close 9am Mon 6 February Sunday 9 TRC Sunday 14 DRC Sunday 11 TTC Sunday 9 TRC
Tasmanian Turf Club (Longford) Tue 14 February Noms close 9am Mon 13 February Wednesday 12 TTC Sunday 21 TTC Sunday 18 TRC Sunday 16 DRC
Tasmanian Racing Club (Hobart) Tue 21 February Noms close 9am Mon 20 February
M 17 DR Sunday 28 TRC 2 DR 2 TR
Devonport Racing Club (Spreyton) Tue 28 February Noms close 9am Mon 27 February onday c Y Sunday 25 c Sunday 23 c
Sunday 23 TRC Sunday 30 DRC
Tasmanian Racing Club (Hobart) Tue 7 March Noms close 9am Mon 6 March Sunday 30 DRC

Tasmanian Turf Club (Longford)
Tasmanian Racing Club (Hobart)
Devonport Racing Club (Spreyton)

Tue 6 December
Tue 13 December

Tue 20 December

Wed 4 January
Tue 10 January
Tue 17 January

Tue 14 March
Tue 21 March
Tue 28 March

Noms close 9am Mon 5 December
Noms close 9am Mon 12 December

Noms close 9am Mon 19 December

Noms close 9am Tue 3 January
Noms close 9am Mon 9 January
Noms close 9am Mon 16 January

Noms close 9am Friday 10 March
Noms close 9am Mon 20 March

Noms close 9am Mon 27 March

future race dates

PLEASE NOTE: TRAINERS ARE TO LODGE BARRIER TRIAL SCRATCHINGS WITH RISA BY 7:30 AM ON
THE DAY OF THE BARRIER TRIALS.
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